জালালাবাদ ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড

জালালাবাদ সেনানিবাস সিলেট

নং-জাক্যাবো/বিজ্ঞপ্তি/১/২০১২-২০১৩/২৩/৭৯৮(খ)

তারিখঃ ১৮/০৯/২০১২খ্রিঃ

- সামরিক ভূমি ও সেনানিবাস অধিদপ্তর, প্রতিরক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা সেনানিবাস। ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড, জালালাবাদ সেনানিবাস ক্রয়/সংগ্রহের স্বতাধীকারীর নাম कान्डेनरभन्डे (वार्ड, जानानावाम रामानिवाम, मिलाउ উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র (RTM)।
 - জাক্যাবো/বিজ্ঞপ্তি/১/২০১২-২০১৩ তারিখঃ ১৯-০৯-২০১২খিঃ। দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি আহ্বানের সূত্র ও তারিখ জালালাবাদ ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ডের অনুকূলে বরাদক্ত ২০১২-২০১৩ সালের রাজস্ব বাজেট
 - দরপত্র প্রচার/প্রকাশের তারিখ দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ১০-১০-২০১২খ্রিঃ (অফিস চলাকালীন)।
 - ১১-১০-২০১২খ্রিঃ সময় ১২-০০ ঘটিকা দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময় ১১-১০-২০১২খিঃ সময় ১২-৩০ ঘটিকা দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান क्रान्डेन(भन्डे तार्ड, जानानावाम (अनानिवाम, (अहेगन ममत मखत, जानानावाम (अनानिवाम,
 - সিলেট এবং সামরিক ভূমি ও সেনানিবাস অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা সেনানিবাস, ঢাকা कान्डिनायन्डे (वार्ड, जानानावाम रमनानिवाम, मिल्नि, रुटेमन ममत्र मश्चत, जानानावाम
 - क्रान्टेनरमचे तार्ड, खानानावाम रमनानिवाम, मिलिटे

ক্ৰঃ নং	বিবরণ	আর্নেস্টমানি (ফেরতযোগ্য)	দরপত্রের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	কাজ সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা
۵.	জালালাবাদ ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ভ অফিস, সিইও'র বাংলো, মসজিদ, স্টাফ কোয়ার্টারসমূহের পানির লাইন সরবরাহ ও বিভিন্ন স্থাপনার বার্ষিক সংস্কার/মেরামত ও রং চুনকামকরণ	\$2,000/-	800/-	৩০শে জুন ২০১৩ পর্যন্ত
٤.	জালালাবাদ ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ড হাই স্কুলের বার্ষিক সংস্থার/মেরামত ও রং চুনকামকরণ	0,000/-	800/-	৩০শে জুন ২০১৩ পর্যন্ত
٥,	জনসাধারণের বিবিধ উন্নয়নমূলক কাজ শিতপার্ক, কবরস্থান ইত্যাদির বার্ষিক সংস্কার/মেরামত ও রং চুনকামকরণ	8,000/-	800/-	৩০শে জুন ২০১৩ পর্যন্ত
8,	জালালাবাদ ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ডের ২০১২-২০১৩ আর্থিক সালের মনোহারী/বৈদ্যুতিক ও আনুষংগিক দ্রব্যাদি সরবরাহকরণ	0,000/-	২০০/-	৩০শে জুন ২০১৩ পর্যন্ত

দরপত্রে কেবলমাত্র ক্যান্টনমেন্ট বোর্ডসমূহের তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকাদারগণ অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবেন

কোন দরদাতা কর্তৃক দাপ্তরিক প্রাক্তলনের ৫% (পাঁচ শতাংশ) এর অধিক কম বেশি দর দরপত্রে উদ্ধৃত করা হলে উক্ত দর বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। সর্বনিমু মুল্যায়িত দরদাতা নির্ণয়ের জন্য বিশেষ ক্ষেত্র হিসাবে লটারী প্রয়োগ বিবেচনা করা যাবে দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয়ের আবেদনের সাথে ২০১২-২০১৩ আর্থিক ঠিকাদারী লাইসেন্স/তালিকাভুক্তি নবায়নের কাগজপত্র, আইটি ভ্যাট, ট্রেড

লাইসেন্স, কাজ করার অভিজ্ঞতা প্রত্যায়নপত্র ইত্যাদি নবায়ন সত্যায়িত কপি সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। সকল সনদ ২০১২-২০১৩ সালের জন্য

- কর্তপক্ষের সিদ্ধান্ত মোতাবেক কাজের পরিমাণ কম বেশি হতে পারে পরিমাপের ভিত্তিতে বিল প্রদান করা হবে এবং বিল হতে বিধি মোতাবেক আয়কর, ভ্যাট ও জামানত কর্তন করা হবে কৃতকার্য দরদাতাকে কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের পূর্বে মোট মূল্যের ১০% কার্যসম্পন্ন জামানত ক্যান্টনমেন্ট এক্সিকিউটিভ অফিসার, জালালাবাদ
- সেনানিবাসের অনুকলে দাখিল করতে হবে দরপত্রের প্রয়োজনীয় যাবতীয় রুলস রেগুলেশন অভিজ্ঞতা সনদ শর্ত ও অন্যান্য নিয়মাবলী পিপিআর ২০০৮ এবং ১৯৫৫ সালের ক্যান্টনমেন্ট
- একাউন্ট কোডের আওতায় কার্যকরী হবে।
- কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক সংরক্ষিত থাকবে।

ক্যান্টনমেন্ট এক্সিকিউটিভ অফিসার

জালালাবাদ সেনানিবাস 0427-5460505



Ministry/Division

Tender closing date and time

Tender opening date and time

Place/date/time

Brief description of works

Price of tender document (Tk)

GTPR-10/12-13

GD-3613

of

pre-tender

জিডি-৩৬৬৬

Gas Transmission Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

Engineering Services Division জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ

করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি

11.00am

11.30am

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস

Invitation for Tenders Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral

14	Tender last selling date	14 October, 2012.
13	Tender publication date	23 September, 2012.
12	Tender package name	Installation of Permanent Cathodic Protection System for 163km Long 20" OD Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline.
11	Tender package No.	01 (one).
PART	TICULAR INFORMATION	
10	Budget and source of funds	Development Budget; GOB.
FUND	ING INFORMATION	All
0		Single Stage: One envelope.
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method
KEY	NFORMATION	
8	Date	23 September, 2012.
7	Invitation Ref No.	GTCL/ESD/CP/03/2012.
6	Invitation for	Installation of Permanent Cathodic Protection System for 163km long 20" OD Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
3	Procuring entity name	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL).
2	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).
B)	, minotify Division	Resources Division.

Time

15 October, 2012

15 October, 2012

Name & address of the office(s) Address Selling tender document Funds Department, Finance Division, Gas Transmission Company (principal) Limited (GTCL), Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-4), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000

Committee Room, Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Receiving tender document Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000. Committee Room, Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Opening tender document Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.

meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Any firm who satisfactorily completed similar works of at least Tk. 35 (thirty-five) lakh under one number of contract

Not applicable.

acceptable for this tender. Detailed engineering of the permanent CP system comprising of detailed CP survey, designing of the CP system. Completion of design of the permanent CP system. The design of the system must be approved by the engineer. Transportation of all CP materials to sites from GTCL store for entire CP system.

over a period of 10 years as on the date of tender opening.

Joint Venture, Consortium or Associations (JVCA) is not

To provide all engineering services, equipments, tools, instrumentation and consumables for installation and commissioning of the Permanent Cathodic Protection Systems in accordance with the design specifications and requirements. These works shall include but not limited to the following: Installation of 06 (six) Nos of CP Station (Vertical

Installation of 06 (six) Nos of TEG shed, platform, walkway and gas supply line for CP Station. Protection of 62 Nos of Road/Rail Casing pipe and river

in permanent basis.

Groundbed & TEG Station) to protect the main pipeline

crossing sections by sacrificial anodes as a measure of permanent CP system. Installation of CP test post at different locations and connected with underground pipeline by Cad Welding at

spacing of 1 (one) km. Two numbers of test post will be installed at each road/rail and river crossing (both side). Installation of Zinc Earthing Ribbon at this pipeline site at each high voltage power transmission line (HT Line) crossing.

Installation of Surge Diverter at insulating joint of Manifold Station, Valve Station, DRS/TBS, CGS and Pig launcher & receiver station.

Tk 2,000.00 (two thousand) only. Tender security | Completion time

- 10	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/month
	1	Installation of Permanent Cathodic Protection System for 163km Long 20" OD Bheramara- Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline	Kushtia to Khulna along the ROW of	1,50,000.00 (one lac fifty thousand) only	6 months
00	URING	ENTITY DETAILS	18.	*	7

23 Name of official inviting tender Engr Md Anowar Hossain. 24 General Manager. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender Engineering Services Division, Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-5), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.

Contact details of official inviting Tel No. 9354929 No. Fax e-mail: 9358100 gmesd@gtcl.org.bd tender If the tender cannot be received and opened due to any unavoidable circumstances or holiday(s) on scheduled date and time, the same shall be opened at the same venue and time on the subsequent

working day. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings. All activities in connection with the said procurement works will be guided as per "The Public Procurement Regulation-2008".

> General Manager Engineering Services Division Gas Transmission Company Limited

KHULNA SHIPYARD LIMITED BANGLADESH NAVY, KHULNA

Tender No. BABE (F)-INSPECTION / 2012-2013 Dated: 16 September 2012 TENDER FOR APPOINMENT OF PRE-SHIPMENT INSPECTION AGENT

Appointment of Pre-Shipment Inspection Agent. Invitation For Invitation Reference No. BABE (F)-INSPECTION / 2012-2013 16 September 2012 4. Date Open Tender Procuring Method Budget & Source of Funds Own Cash Finance Tender Last Selling Date | 07 October 2012 Tender Closing Date and Time 08 October 2012Time: 1100 A.M. 08 October 2012Time: 1130 A.M. Tender Opening Date & Time

Name & Address of the Office(s): a) Naval Store Sub Depot, BNS Haji Moshin, Dhaka (a) Selling Tender Cant. Dhaka-1206 Document b) Cash Section, Accounts Department Khulna Shipyard Ltd. Bangladesh Navy, Khulna*

(b) Receiving and opening Khulna Shipyard Ltd, Khulna Tender Document

Tk. 1,000.00 (non-refundable) 11. Price of Tender Document 12. Contact Details of Official Tel: 041-813975/720003, Fax: 880-41-720404 E-mail: contact@ksybn.com The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all 13. Special Instructions

any reason. 14. Tenderer must submit the duplicate copy with the original tender supplied from the office, otherwise the tender will be rejected.

DGM (Commercial and Purchase) GD-3676

বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়

সদস্য ভবন শাখা

or any Tenders prior to acceptance without showing

٥.	প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম	8	বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়।		
٦.	প্রকাশ্য নিলামের	8	নং-		
	বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও তারিখ		১১.০০.০০০০.৬০৯.৪৫.০০২.২০১১/৬০৮, তারিখঃ ২০/০৯/২০১২খ্রিঃ।		
೨.	দরপত্রের নাম	8	প্রকাশ্য নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি।		
8.	প্রকাশ্য নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংক্ষিপ্ত	8	সংসদ ভবন এলাকার ১৩৪টি আমগাছ, ১১৯টি কাঁঠাল গাছ এবং ১৪৯টি নারিকেল গাছে		

বিবরণ ডিসেম্বর/১২ হতে নভেম্বর/১৩ (বার মাস) পর্যন্ত যে সকল ফলসমূহ (যেমন নারিকেল, আম, ও কাঁঠাল) হচ্ছে/হবে তা বাৎসরিক ভিত্তিতে প্রকাশ্য নিলাম সুপাররিনটেনডেন্ট এর অফিস, শেরেবাংলা নিলাম প্রকাশ্য কার্যাদি সম্পাদনের নগর, সদস্য ভবন, ঢাকা

নিলামে

নিলাম

কার্যাদি সম্পাদনের

প্রকাশ্য

অংশগ্রহণকারীদের

(২) নিলামে অংশগ্রহণে ইচ্ছুক ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠান যোগ্যতা নিলামের পূর্বে আম, কাঁঠাল ও নারিকেল গাছগুলো দেখতে পারবেন। নিলামে অংশগ্রহণে ইচ্ছক ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠান কর্তৃক নিলামের পূর্বে ২০,০০০/- (বিশ হাজার) টাকা নিলাম কমিটির নিকট জামানত হিসেবে জমা দিতে হবে। সফল ডাককারী কর্তক নিলাম কাজ

সম্পাদন হওয়ার সাথে সাথে নিলাম ডাকের সমুদয় টাকা নিলাম কমিটির নিকট জমা প্রদান করতে হবে। সমুদয় টাকা জমা প্রদানে ব্যর্থ হলে জামানতের তাৎক্ষণিক সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণ করবেন নিলামে সফল ডাককারী ছাডা বাকী ডাককারীদের জামানতের টাকা ফেরত দেয়া হবে তারিখঃ ১৫/১০/২০১২, সময় সকাল ১০-০০ ঘটিকায়

> কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন সময় নিলাম কার্যাদি বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ

(১) যে কোন ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠান প্রকাশ্য নিলামে

অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবেন

তারিখ ও সময় বিশেষ শর্তাবলী নিলামে আগ্রহীগণ **(**季) নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর হতে অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী জানতে পারবেন;

করেন বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি দরপত্র বাংলাদেশ www.parliament.gov.bd ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে অনুপ কুমার তালুকদার

সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব জিডি-৩৬৭৫ ফোনঃ ৯১২৪৭৬৩

বাংলাদেশ হাউস বিল্ডিং ফাইনান্স কপৌরেশন

> Bangladesh House Building **Finance Corporation** সংস্থাপন ও সাধারণ সেবা বিভাগ

সদর দফতর, ঢাকা টেলিফোন নম্বর-৯৫৬১৭৫৪

অফিস স্পেস ভাড়ার বিজ্ঞপ্তি (২য় বার)

চট্টগ্রাম শহরের প্রাণ কেন্দ্রে আগ্রাবাদ প্রধান সড়ক-এর পার্শ্বে বাংলাদেশ হাউস বিল্ডিং ফাইনান্স কর্পোরেশনের নিজস্ব ৬ষ্ঠ তলা ভবনের ৩য় তলার দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিম পার্শ্বের ২৫০০ (দুই হাজার পাঁচশত) বর্গফুট (কম/বেশি) এবং ৬ষ্ঠ তলার উত্তর-পশ্চিম পার্শ্বের ৫১৮ (পাঁচশত আঠার) বর্গফুট (কম/বেশি) আবৃতাংশ (কমন স্পেসসহ) সার্বক্ষণিক লিফ্ট এবং টয়লেট সুবিধাসহ ভাড়া প্রদান করা হবে। সরকারি, আধা-সরকারি, স্বায়ত্তশাসিত সংস্থা, প্রতিষ্ঠিত ব্যাংক, বীমা কোম্পানিকে অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে। ভাড়া নেয়ার জন্য আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। বাংলাদেশ হাউস বিল্ডিং ফাইনান্স কর্পোরেশনের ৩য় তলার দক্ষিণ পার্শ্বে ভবন শাখায় এবং সদর দফতর সংস্থাপন ও সাধারণ সেবা বিভাগে ০৯/১০/২০১২ইং তারিখ, রোজ সোমবার পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে ৩০০.০০ (তিনশত) টাকার (অফেরতযোগ্য) বিনিময়ে সিডিউল ক্রয় করা যাবে। ১০/১০/২০১২ইং তারিখ, রোজ মঙ্গলবার, বেলা ১.০০টা পর্যন্ত চট্টগ্রাম জোনাল অফিসের ৩য় তলার দক্ষিণ পার্শ্বে ভবন শাখায় এবং সদর দফতর সংস্থাপন ও সাধারণ সেবা বিভাগে রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বাক্সে দরপত্র ফেলা যাবে। একই দিন বেলা ১.৩০ মিনিট সদর দফতর এবং জোনাল ম্যানেজার, চট্টগ্রাম-এর অফিস কক্ষে দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) টেভার বাক্স খোলা হবে। বে-সরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানের ক্ষেত্রে দরপত্রের সাথে হালসনের ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ইনকাম টেক্স সার্টিফিকেট, ভ্যাট সংক্রান্ত কাগজপত্র, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট ইত্যাদি সনদের সত্যায়িত কপি জমা দিতে হবে। বিশেষ শর্তাবলী ক) অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ নির্ধারিত দিনে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা

জিডি-৩৬৬৫

সম্ভব না হলে, তা পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে। খ) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। মো: মিজানুর রহমান তালুকদার

> উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক সংস্থাপন ও সাধারণ সেবা বিভাগ

Consulting Services Energy Efficiency



Program III (Pre-payment Metering) Deadline: 15th October 2012

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Country: Bangladesh Ref-No: BMZ-Nr 2007-66-626

Prequalification

Ref: Invitation for Expression of Interest for consulting services for the tendering, supply and installation of Pre-Payment Metering Systems (PPMS) in a number of different electricity distribution systems in Bangladesh.

Project Executing Agencies: Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB) and Dhaka Power Distribution Company Limited (DPDC).

Project measures: The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a grant of about Euro 19 million (in words nineteen million) from the KfW development, bank, Germany towards the cost of the Energy Efficiency Program III, through which PPMS will be implemented in two simultaneous phases, by BPDB (Phase 1) and DPDC (Phase 2). Requested consultant services: The consultants are required to provide assistance to the

Project Executing Agencies (PEAs) for the design review, tendering, procurement, implementation support and monitoring of the PPMS to be implemented under the EE III, including:

- review and update of the existing conceptional design for the PPMS;
- preparation of tender documents for the supply and implementation of the PPMS, including technical specifications, drawings of all relevant equipment, price schedule
- assistance to PEAs for response and clarification on queries from prospective tenderers during the tendering period;
- preparation and participation in the pre-bid meeting for short-listed bidders;
- documents for approval of the PEAs and KfW; check of contractor's technical designs & drawings, comments and recommendation to

assistance to PEAs in the evaluation of the bids and the preparation of required

the PEAs for approval: supervision of the whole project during the implementation stage (approx 18 months)

including installation, testing and commissioning up to handing over. This prequalification for consulting services will be guided by the latest version of the

"Guidelines for Assignment of Consultants in Financial Co-operation Projects" (refer to homepage of KfW Development Bank http://www.kfw-entwicklungsbank.de/ebank/ DE Home/I/Download Center/PDFDokumente Richtlinien/Consultingrichtlinie Englisch A pril 2012 Internet.pdf). It is foreseen to assign the services to an independent consultant firm with proven international experience in systems design, preparation of bidding documents, drawing/design checking, supervision, testing & commissioning for PPMS in comparable environment. Further information on the program and on the application for pre-qualification is available under the following address: http://bpdb.alltender.com or http://www.dpdc.org.bd/dpdc/tendernotice.htm

Biddyut/Jan-233(2)/20/9/12 GD-3673

Project Director (In charge) Pre-payment Metering Project BPDB, Dhaka

BPDB's Local Tender Notice

(TOWAR OF	বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন	
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division	
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.	
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.	
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.	
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
6	Invitation for	Procurement of 11/0.4KV, 100KVA Distribution Transformer.	
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-202/2012-13/Rev.	
8	Date	19-09-2012	
KEY	INFORMATION		
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method.	
FUNE	DING INFORMATION		
10	Budget and source of funds	BPDB's Revenue Budget (Local).	
11	Development partners (if	Not applicable.	

applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code Not applicable. applicable) Not applicable. Project/programme name (if applicable) Tender package No. GDL-10 (FY:2012-2013). Procurement of 11/0.4KV, 100KVA Distribution Transformer. Tender package name 19-09-2012 Tender publication date

23-09-2012 to 04-11-2012 Tender selling date 05-11-2012 at 11.00am (tender receive any day before 05-11-2012 Tender closing date and time during office hour) 05-11-2012 at 11.30am Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel Selling tender document C/A, Dhaka. (principal) Selling tender document (other) Not applicable. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel Receiving tender document

C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel Opening tender document C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time of pre-tender N/A. meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer Renowned local manufacturer (terms and conditions on qualification criteria have been relaxed for Lot-2 & 3). 23 Brief description of goods or Supply of 11/0.4KV, 100KVA Distribution Transformer. works Brief description of related services Price of tender document (BDT) Tk 6,000.00 (six thousand) only as Pay-Order (non-refundable) from

any schedule bank in Bangladesh in favour of the Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Completion time in Identification of lot 26 Lot Location of delivery Tender security amount in Tk weeks/months BPDB's Central 100KVA Tk 7,00,000.00 Within 120 (one hundred 11/0.4KV, twenty) days from the Distribution Transformer-Store at Tongi signing of 100 Nos time-90

20		2	11/0.4KV, 100KVA Distribution Transformer- 50 Nos	BPDB's Store at F	Central auzderhat	Tk 4,00,000.00	contract (Manufacturing time-9 days, Test & Delive	
		3	11/0.4KV, 100KVA Distribution Transformer- 50 Nos	BPDB's Store at Is	Central hurdi	Tk 4,00,000.00	time-30 days)	
	27	Valid	lity of tender	120 (one hundred twenty) days from the date of opening of tender.				
	28	28 Validity of tender security			148 (one hundred forty eight) days from the date of opening of tend			
	PROC	CURING	G ENTITY DETAILS					
	29	Nam	e of official inviting tender	Ahul Rase	r Khan			

Delivery

BPDB, Dhaka

ning of tender. Name of official inviting tender Abui Baser Knan. 30 Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. 31 tender

Contact details of official inviting Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120089 Fax- +88 02 7126151. Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for 33 Special instructions submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected and returned unopened to the tenderer. The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to

contract award.

The tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008". **Abul Baser Khan** Director Biddyut/Jana-232(4)/20/9/12 Directorate of Purchase

সদর দফতর, ঢাকা GD-3672